FRP Profile
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L  ·  2 0 2 6  E D I T I O N
Design Manual
P U LT R U D E D  S T R U C T U R A L  P R O F I L E S  ·  E 2 3  G R A D E
Unlocking the power of composites.
Engineered for heavy-duty structures.
F 1  ·  F R P  P R O F I L E  ·  D O C - P F - 2 0 2 6 - E N  ·  R E V.  A  ·  0 4 / 2 0 2 6
Contents

Uniformly Distributed Load — Mid-Span Deflection (mm)
UDL 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
250 N/m 0.06 0.13 0.25 0.42 0.67 1.02 1.50 2.12
500 N/m 0.13 0.26 0.49 0.84 1.34 2.04 2.99 4.24
750 N/m 0.19 0.40 0.74 1.25 2.01 3.06 4.48 6.35
1000 N/m 0.26 0.53 0.98 1.67 2.68 4.08 5.98 8.46
1500 N/m 0.38 0.79 1.47 2.51 4.02 6.12 8.96 12.69
L/200 Limit 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00
Angle Range Summary
Larger equal-angle sections extend the F1 range up to 152 × 152 × 12.7 mm, enabling longer unsupported spans and
heavier point loads. Section geometry and material grade remain fully E23 compliant across the family.
Section Properties Overview
DESIGNATION DIMENSIONS (MM) AREA (MM²) MASS
(KG/M)
MOI X/Y (MM⁴) TYPICAL SPAN
F1-ANG-050 50 × 50 × 6.35 593 1.22 49,900 up to 1.2 m
F1-ANG-076 76 × 76 × 9.5 1,353 2.77 258,382 up to 2.2 m
F1-ANG-102 102 × 102 × 12.7 2,428 4.98 832,120 up to 3.0 m
F1-ANG-152 152 × 152 × 12.7 3,698 7.58 1,856,039 up to 3.0 m
Angle 76 × 76 × 9.5 mm — Point Load Deflection (mm)
PL 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
0.50 kN 2.10 2.55 3.06 3.63 4.28 4.99 5.78 6.64
1.00 kN 4.19 5.09 6.10 7.24 8.52 9.94 11.51 13.24
1.50 kN 6.28 7.62 9.14 10.86 12.77 14.90 17.24 19.83
L/200 Limit 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00
Angle 102 × 102 × 12.7 mm — Point Load Deflection (mm)
PL 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000
0.50 kN 2.36 2.69 3.04 3.42 3.83 4.28 4.75 5.27
1.00 kN 4.69 5.33 6.03 6.79 7.60 8.48 9.42 10.44
1.50 kN 7.02 7.98 9.02 10.15 11.37 12.68 14.09 15.61
2.00 kN 9.35 10.63 12.01 13.52 15.14 16.89 18.76 20.78
L/200 Limit 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00 13.50 14.00 14.50 15.00
► Selection Tip
For equal-angle applications above 2 m span under significant point loads, prefer the 102 × 102 or 152 × 152 sections to
keep deflections within L/200. For longer spans or continuous distributed loads, channel or wide-flange beam profiles offer
substantially greater flexural efficiency.
Square Box Section
F1-BOX-050 · 50 × 50 × 6.35 MM · EPOXY RESIN · GREY / YELLOW
Dimensions & Properties
LENGTH (MM) 6000
Height × Width (mm) 50 × 50
Wall Thickness (mm) 6.4
Area (mm²) 1,090
Mass (kg/m) 2.23
MOI X / Y (mm⁴) 348,404
Colours Dark Grey / Safety Yellow
Box 50 × 50 — Point Load Deflection (mm)
PL 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
0.50 kN 0.43 0.65 0.92 1.26 1.68 2.18 2.78 3.47
1.00 kN 0.87 1.29 1.84 2.52 3.36 4.36 5.55 6.93
1.50 kN 1.30 1.94 2.76 3.78 5.04 6.54 8.31 10.38
2.00 kN 1.73 2.58 3.68 5.04 6.71 8.71 11.08 13.84
3.00 kN 2.59 3.87 5.51 7.56 10.07 13.07 16.62 20.75
L/200 Limit 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00
Family Comparison — Section Properties
DESIGNATION SECTION (MM) WALL T (MM) AREA (MM²) MASS (KG/M) MOI X/Y (MM⁴)
F1-BOX-050 50 × 50 6.4 1,090 2.23 348,404
F1-BOX-064 64 × 64 6.4 1,456 2.98 807,124
F1-BOX-076 76 × 76 6.4 1,751 3.59 1,416,381
F1-BOX-101 101 × 101 8.0 2,957 6.06 4,275,367
Channel Section
Channel profiles form the backbone of most F1 platform and walkway systems, providing excellent flexural capacity along
the major axis and straightforward bolt-up connections to grating panels.
F1-CHN-203 · 203 × 55 × 9.5 MM · EPOXY RESIN · RAL 7043
Dimensions & Properties
LENGTH (MM) 6000
Height (mm) 203
Width (mm) 55
Thickness (mm) 9.5
Area (mm²) 2,796
Mass (kg/m) 5.73
MOI X (mm⁴) 14,746,788
MOI Y (mm⁴) 611,595
Channel Family — Section Properties
DESIGNATION H × W × T (MM) AREA (MM²) MASS
(KG/M)
MOI X (MM⁴) MOI Y (MM⁴)
F1-CHN-100 100 × 60 × 5.5 1,153 2.36 1,803,769 405,194
F1-CHN-203 203 × 55 × 9.5 2,796 5.73 14,746,788 611,595
F1-CHN-254 254 × 72 × 12.7 4,736 9.71 39,327,465 1,809,576
F1-BCH-203 203 × 55 × 8 (box) 3,207 6.57 16,701,112 1,442,018
Channel 203 × 55 × 9.5 — Point Load Deflection (mm)
PL 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000
3.00 kN 3.25 4.07 5.00 6.07 7.28 8.65 10.17 11.87
4.00 kN 4.34 5.42 6.66 8.09 9.70 11.52 13.55 15.81
5.00 kN 5.42 6.77 8.32 10.10 12.12 14.39 16.93 19.75
6.00 kN 6.50 8.12 9.99 12.12 14.54 17.26 20.30 23.68
L/200 Limit 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00
Circular Tube & Top Rail
Tubes and top rail sections together form the F1 standard handrail system, available in grey or high-visibility yellow. The top
rail features a rounded upper profile for comfortable manual contact and effective hand-over-hand gripping.
F1-TUB-050 · TUBE Ø 50 MM · EPOXY RESIN · GREY / YELLOW
Tube Dimensions & Properties
LENGTH (MM) 6000
Outer Diameter (mm) 50
Wall Thickness (mm) 6.0
Area (mm²) 830
Mass (kg/m) 1.70
MOI X / Y (mm⁴) 204,442
Tube Ø 50 — UDL Deflection (mm)
UDL 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
500 N/m 0.57 0.91 1.39 2.03 2.88 3.97 5.34 7.03
1000 N/m 1.14 1.82 2.77 4.06 5.75 7.92 10.66 14.04
1500 N/m 1.70 2.73 4.16 6.09 8.62 11.88 15.97 21.05
2000 N/m 2.27 3.64 5.54 8.12 11.49 15.83 21.29 28.06
F1-RAL-071 · TOP RAIL 71 × 60 × 4.5 MM · ERGONOMIC HANDRAIL
Top Rail Dimensions & Properties
LENGTH (MM) 6000
Height × Width (mm) 60 × 71
Wall Thickness (mm) 4.5
Area (mm²) 2,004
Mass (kg/m) 1.42
MOI X / Y (mm⁴) 3,448,522 / 1,679,100
Colours Dark Grey / Safety Yellow
Wide Flange Beam (WFB)
F1 Wide Flange Beams are the workhorse of large-scale FRP platforms and bridge decks, offering the highest moment of
inertia per unit weight in our product range. Three stock sizes cover spans from 3 to 5+ metres under heavy distributed
loads.
WFB Range — Section Properties
DESIGNATION H × W × T (MM) AREA (MM²) MASS
(KG/M)
MOI X (MM⁴) MOI Y (MM⁴)
F1-WFB-152 152 × 152 × 9.5 4,161 8.53 16,584,776 5,548,195
F1-WFB-203 203 × 203 × 12.7 7,421 15.21 52,750,695 17,698,331
F1-WFB-305 305 × 305 × 12.7 11,308 23.18 188,894,145 60,014,404
F1-WFB-203 · FEATURED PROFILE
WFB 203 Dimensions
LENGTH (MM) 6000
Height × Width (mm) 203 × 203